BIDS OPENED: 1/16/02
PROJECT: SERRANO CREEK RESTORATION

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

BASE SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS
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MOBILIZATION

CLASS B FIELD OFFICE
CLEARING & GRUBBING
DUST CONTROL
DEWATERING

SWPPP

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
UNCLASSIFIED FILL

IMPORT BORROW

TYPE A RSP

TYPE B RSP

TYPE C RSP

TYPE D RSP

TYPE E RSP

TYPE F RSP

FILTER BEDDING LAYER 1
FILTER BEDDING LAYER 2
ABM SLOPE LINING

GEOWEB SLOPE LINING
STRUCTURE CONCRETE

BAR REINFORCING STEEL
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE
36 INCH RCP

24 INCH RCP

PIPE ENTRANCE TO CHANNEL
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT
REMOVE 6 TO 18 INCH TREES
REMOVE 20 TO 48 INCH TREES
SOIL IN RSP VOIDS

ADJUSTED TOTAL BASE PRICE

UNIT

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
(634
(634
(634
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
(634
(634
SY
SY
(634
LB
(634
LF
LF
EA
SF
EA
EA
(634

QUANTITY

PR RPPRPPPR

55082
41980
5111
3017
7789
5830
374
1552
6223
5775
5666
531
1705
157
12588
26

68

32

760
168
61
9416

No. OF BIDDERS: 4
LIMITS: STA 150+06.34 TO STA 211+52.78

COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM PRICE

30000.00
5000.00
30000.00
24000.00
20000.00
5000.00
6.00

6.00

8.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
24.00
24.00
30.00
30.00
38.00
18.00
600.00
0.75
200.00
100.00
80.00
3000.00
2.00
100.00
300.00
4.00

TOTAL

30000.00
5000.00
30000.00
24000.00
20000.00
5000.00
330492.00
251880.00
40888.00
66374.00
171358.00
128260.00
8228.00
37248.00
149352.00
173250.00
169980.00
20178.00
30690.00
94200.00
9441.00
5200.00
6800.00
2560.00
6000.00
1520.00
16800.00
18300.00
37664.00

$1,890,663.00

No. OF BID ITEMS: 64

ITEM PRICE

30000.00
11000.00
30000.00
25000.00
82000.00
46000.00
3.75

3.40
12.00
36.00
28.00
34.00
30.00
33.00
26.00
35.00
34.00
92.00
44.00
480.00
1.35
708.00
98.00
78.00
2900.00
2.00
400.00
500.00
5.30

MCLAUGHLIN ENGINEERING & MINING, INC.

TOTAL

30000.00
11000.00
30000.00
25000.00
82000.00
46000.00
206557.50
142732.00
61332.00
108612.00
218092.00
198220.00
11220.00
51216.00
161798.00
202125.00
192644.00
48852.00
75020.00
75360.00
16993.80
18408.00
6664.00
2496.00
5800.00
1520.00
67200.00
30500.00
49904.80

$2,177,267.10

Page 1 of 2

W.O. No: EF07377

ROCK STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTION

ITEM PRICE

250000.00
75000.00
150000.00
100000.00
150000.00
50000.00
3.00

3.00

10.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
35.00
35.00
100.00
25.00
200.00
2.00
200.00
200.00
150.00
2500.00
5.00
200.00
300.00
10.00

TOTAL

250000.00
75000.00
150000.00
100000.00
150000.00
50000.00
165246.00
125940.00
51110.00
75425.00
194725.00
145750.00
9350.00
38800.00
155575.00
202125.00
198310.00
53100.00
42625.00
31400.00
25176.00
5200.00
13600.00
4800.00
5000.00
3800.00
33600.00
18300.00
94160.00

$2,468,117.00
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COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 1/16/02
PROJECT: SERRANO CREEK RESTORATION

No. OF BIDDERS: 4
LIMITS: STA 150+06.34 TO STA 211+52.78

No. OF BID ITEMS: 64 W.O. No: EF07377

ITEM BANSHEE CONSTRUCTION CO. VADNAIS CORPORATION
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL
BASE SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 320000.00 320000.00 30000.00 30000.00
2 CLASS B FIELD OFFICE LS 1 15000.00 15000.00 50000.00 50000.00
3 CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 75000.00 75000.00 30000.00 30000.00
4 DUST CONTROL LS 1 45000.00 45000.00 120000.00 120000.00
5 DEWATERING LS 1 60000.00 60000.00 330000.00 330000.00
6 SWPPP LS 1 100000.00 100000.00 60000.00 60000.00
7 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CcYy 55082 7.00 385574.00 12.00 660984.00
8 UNCLASSIFIED FILL CcYy 41980 3.75 157425.00 3.00 125940.00
9 IMPORT BORROW CcYy 5111 14.50 74109.50 6.00 30666.00
10 TYPEARSP TN 3017 35.00 105595.00 45.00 135765.00
11 TYPEBRSP TN 7789 27.00 210303.00 40.00 311560.00
12 TYPECRSP TN 5830 32.00 186560.00 44.00 256520.00
13 TYPEDRSP TN 374 35.00 13090.00 34.00 12716.00
14 TYPE ERSP TN 1552 30.00 46560.00 45.00 69840.00
15 TYPEF RSP TN 6223 28.00 174244.00 30.00 186690.00
16  FILTER BEDDING LAYER 1 CcYy 5775 37.00 213675.00 82.00 473550.00
17  FILTER BEDDING LAYER 2 CcYy 5666 27.00 152982.00 64.00 362624.00
18 ABM SLOPE LINING SY 531 69.00 36639.00 327.00 173637.00
19 GEOWEB SLOPE LINING SY 1705 28.00 47740.00 33.00 56265.00
20 STRUCTURE CONCRETE CcYy 157 400.00 62800.00 400.00 62800.00
21 BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB 12588 0.80 10070.40 1.00 12588.00
22  MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE CcYy 26 600.00 15600.00 600.00 15600.00
23 36 INCHRCP LF 68 57.00 3876.00 100.00 6800.00
24 24 INCHRCP LF 32 43.00 1376.00 95.00 3040.00
25  PIPE ENTRANCE TO CHANNEL EA 2 820.00 1640.00 5000.00 10000.00
26 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT SF 760 3.50 2660.00 2.00 1520.00
27 REMOVE 6 TO 18 INCH TREES EA 168 220.00 36960.00 500.00 84000.00
28 REMOVE 20 TO 48 INCH TREES EA 61 330.00 20130.00 1300.00 79300.00
29  SOIL IN RSP VOIDS CcYy 9416 5.90 55554.40 12.00 112992.00

ADJUSTED TOTAL BASE PRICE

$2,630,163.30

$ 3,865,397.00



